RESOLUTION

BETTY S. PETTENGILL

- WHEREAS, Betty S. Pettengill has served the citizens of James City County and the City of Williamsburg since February 1962, and was elected Treasurer in 1987; and
- WHEREAS, during Betty S. Pettengill's 36 years of service, she was a leader among Virginia Treasurers; and
- WHEREAS, she received the Treasurer's Association of Virginia's "Treasurer of the Year 1993-1994" award for work with the Association and the Compensation Board of Virginia, and in 1995, the "Commonwealth Award" for "dedicated service to the Commonwealth of Virginia;" and
- WHEREAS, she has implemented procedures in the Treasurer's Office to upgrade and improve services to the citizens of James City County and the City of Williamsburg in an efficient and effective manner.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, expresses its sincere appreciation for her dedicated service and fiscal stewardship to the community and extends every good wish for continued success to

BETTY S. PETTENGILL

Jack D. Edwards Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
SISK	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
BRADSHAW NERVITT	AYE AYE
EDWARDS	AYE

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 8th day of September, 1998.

pettengi.res